AMENDMENT

ТО

DEVICE PURCHASE CONTRACT WITH LIMITED SAFETY SOFTWARE LICENSE

This Amendment to the Device Purchase Contract with Limited Safety Software License ("Amendment") is entered into as of countersignature and execution by ICU Medical Sales, Inc. (the "Amendment Effective Date") by and between Mangum Regional Medical Center ("Customer") and ICU Medical Sales, Inc. ("ICU Medical").

WHEREAS, Customer and ICU Medical entered into a Device Purchase Contract with Limited Safety Software License effective as of October, 1, 2021, as may have been amended (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Customer and ICU Medical desire to amend their existing Agreement by executing this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Effective October 1, 2022, the provision entitled Device Extended Service Service Hub Option, which had been elected in error by Customer, is hereby deleted in its entirety from the Agreement and shall be of no further force or effect.
- 2. Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Agreement. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement, including all exhibits, schedules, appendices, and attachments thereto, shall remain in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict between the terms of the Agreement and the terms of this Amendment, the provisions of this Amendment shall prevail with respect to the subject matter herein. This Amendment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment as of the Amendment Effective Date. Each person signing this Amendment represents that he/she intends to and has the authority to bind his/her respective party to this Amendment.

MANGUM REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER

ICU MEDICAL SALES, INC.

By:

Date:

By:

Printed Name:

Title:

Date:

Printed Name:

Title: